

CS. No.443/19
T.S. Ramakrishnan vs. Gladwin Das

21.08.2019

Present: Sh. Nitesh Sharma, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is indisposed today and unable to argue on the point of limitation. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for the same.

Put up for the said purpose on **22.10.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
21.08.2019