

6 CS No. 443/19

T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY & ORS

10.10.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel.

As per report of process server, all the defendants are unserved. Still, in the interest of justice, let defendants be served through concerned SHO as well as through Najarat branch with specific direction to the process server to affix the summons in case of refusal and non-availability of the defendants, on filing PF/RC etc., returnable for **11.11.2022**.

Process be also given dasti, if so requested.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 10.10.2022..