

**6CS DJ ADJ 443/19**

**T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @**

**ANTHONY AND ORS**

06.03.2023

Present: Proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff.

Defendant no.3 in person.

Previous cost imposed upon the plaintiff has been  
deposited by the plaintiff. Receipt of the same is filed.

Report of the process issued to the defendant no.1, 2, 4,  
5 & 6 perused.

On perusal of the process server as well as postal  
department reports, it has been transpired that the aforesaid  
defendants are stated to be not residing at the given address.

Let fresh/correct address of the aforesaid defendants be  
filed by the plaintiff within one month from today and thereafter,  
fresh process be issued against the aforesaid defendants in terms  
of previous order for **25.04.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:06.03.2023**