

CS DJ ADJ443-19

T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY AND ORS

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Arvind Vashist, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

Remaining defendants are yet to be served.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff apart from given address, no other address of remaining defendants are available.

He has prayed that his oral request for substituted service U/o V Rule 20 CPC of remaining defendants may be allowed.

Heard. Perused.

In view of submissions, let remaining defendants be served by way of substituted service of publication in newspapers namely "Veer Arjun" and "Statesman", on filing of PF. Publication charges be deposited at the spot.

Put up for report of service on **08.11.2023**.

Copy of this order be given dasti, if so requested.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:24.08.2023