

5

CS DJ ADJ 443/19

T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY AND ORS

08.11.2023

Present: Ms. Sakshi Panwar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Akash Chauhan and Sh Sachin Tanwar, Ld. Counsels for defendant No. 3 alongwith defendant No. 3.  
None for other defendants.

Fresh *vakalatnama* filed on behalf of defendant No. 3. Same is taken on record.

Defendant No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are served via publication on 17.10.2023 in newspaper "Veer Arjun" and "The Statesman". Copy of publication is taken on record.

Since none is appearing on behalf of defendant No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6, they are proceeded *ex parte*.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 3 sought time to file written statement. Let the same be filed as per statutory provision.

Put up for further proceedings **on 14.02.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/08.11.2023

**At 10:15 AM**

At this stage, plaintiff appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/08.11.2023