

2

CS DJ ADJ 443/19

T.S. RAMAKRISHNAN VS. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY AND ORS.

14.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Shilpi Ganguli, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 along with defendant no. 3.

Defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are already proceeded exparte vide order dated 08.11.2023.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 submits that, she has not received the complete paper book due to which she could not prepare WS. However, perusal of record reveals that, defendant is appearing before this court since 06.03.2023 and no such submission made by her in last dates of hearings. In view thereof, this court does not find any merit in submission of defendant no.3. Hence, right to file WS of defendant stands closed.

Now, to come up for plaintiffs evidence **17.05.2024**. The copies of evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses be filed before NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:14.02.2024