

4

CS DJ ADJ 443/19

T.S. Ramakrishnan Vs. Galdwin Das @ Anthony & Ors.

27.08.2024

**This case falls under the category of senior citizen.**

Present: Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Arvind Vashisht, Ld. counsel the plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 3 in person.  
Defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 already proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated 08.11.2023.

Neither WS filed nor cost paid despite specific directions on LDOH. In view thereof, **right to file WS on behalf of defendant no. 3 stands closed.**

Put up for PE on 11.11.2024.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit by way of evidence within 04 weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties being Monday.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.08.2024

At 01:30 PM

Ms. Shilpi Ganguly, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3 with defendant no. 3 appeared and submitted that she has already E-filed the WS on 16.08.2024 and copy of the same is already supplied to the plaintiff through mail on 14.08.2024. She is apprised about proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 27.08.2024