

12

CS DJ ADJ443/19

T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY AND ORS

02.04.2025

Present: Sh Arvind Vashisht, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Shilpi Ganguly Ld counsel for defendant No. 3 alongwith  
defendant No. 3.

Defendant No. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are already proceeded *ex-parte* vide  
order dated 08.11.2023.

PW1 is present. However, he could not be examined for want of  
original documents.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for parties submit that there is possibility of  
settlement between plaintiff and defendant No. 3. They further requested to refer  
this matter to Mediation Centre. Heard.

Let matter be referred to Mediation Centre, South-West District  
Dwarka.

Parties shall appear before Mediation Centre today itself at 12:00  
Noon.

Put up before this court for Mediation Report and further proceedings  
on **19.05.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN  
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)  
DWARKA COURTS  
NEW DELHI/02.04.2025 (pk)