

15 CS DJ ADJ 443/19 T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY AND ORS

**19.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Gaurav Phalswal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Arvind Bhashist, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Shilpi Ganguly, Ld. Counsel for defendant no 3. along with defendant no 3.  
Defendant no 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dt. 08.11.2023.

Mediation failed. Mediation report is taken on record. Now, come up for PE for 22.08.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **19.05.2025**