

13 CS DJ ADJ 443/19 T.S RAMAKRISHNAN VS. GLADWIN DAS @ ANTHONY AND ORS

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Raju Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Vasishth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff/PW1.  
Sh. Amit Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2. (through VC).  
Defendant no. 3 in person.  
Defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 08.11.2023.

Matter is fixed for PE. Evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 is already on record.

At request, put up at 02:00 PM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.12.2025 (sr)

At 02:17 PM

Present: Sh. Raju Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Arvind Vasishth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff/PW1.  
None for defendant no. 2.  
Defendant no. 3 in person.  
Defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt. 08.11.2023.

At this stage, adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for tendering the documents in evidence due to some technical defects.

At request, put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 05.12.2025 (sr)