

19 CS DJ ADJ 443/19 T.S RAMAKRISHNAN Vs. GLADWIN DAS @  
ANTHONY AND ORS

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Raju Gupta, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant no. 2.  
Ms. Shilpi Gangunly, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 along  
with defendant no. 3.  
Defendant no. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 are already declared ex-parte  
vide order dt. 08.11.2023.

**Today the matter is fixed for PE.**

Adjournment sought on the behalf of plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that even on the previous date of hearing  
adjournment was sought on the behalf of plaintiff.

Present matter is at the stage of tendering of plaintiff's evidence for  
more than a year now.

In the circumstances, this court considers it fit to close the right of  
the plaintiff to lead evidence.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.03.2026